

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5246/2008

AJIT B KERKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRADE WINGS HOTELS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 5501 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 21/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. R. Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Reema Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R.1 has filed counter affidavit in both matters. No vakalatnama or counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondents 2 and 3. No rejoinder affidavit is filed by the

petitioner. List the matters before the Hon'ble Court.
(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5246/2008

AJIT B KERKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRADE WINGS HOTELS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5501 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 21/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. R. Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Reema Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R.1 has filed counter affidavit in both matters. No vakalatnama or counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondents 2 and 3. No rejoinder affidavit is filed by the

petitioner. List the matters before the Hon'ble Court.
(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk