

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).816/2010

AJIT B KERKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TRADE WINGS HOTELS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 817/2010 (II-A)

SLP(C) No. 32116/2015 (IX)  
(IA No.73920/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 20-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Haresh Jagtiani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil Desouza, Adv.  
Mr. Suprabh Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR  
Mrs. P.A. Chotrani, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Ryan Mendes, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As jointly prayed by learned counsel for the parties, list the  
matters on 26.03.2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER