

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 816/2010

AJIT B KERKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TRADE WINGS HOTELS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 817/2010 (II-A)

SLP(C) No. 32116/2015 (IX)  
(IA No.73920/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 19-11-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
appellant(s), list the matters after three weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER